[/

DeKalb County

DeKalb County
Department of Purchasing and Contracting
Change Order Request Form

User Department: Public Works — Roads & Drainage From: Purchasing & Contracting
(R&D) and Sanitation (SAN)
ITB No.: 21-101466 Title: Rental of Various Heavy Equipment (Three
(3) Year Multiyear Contract)
Effective Date: April 21, 2023 Expiration Date: April 30, 2026
Contract APPROVED Amount: $1,120,000.00 Number of Renewals to Date: 0
Contractor(s) Contract No. Agrees to
Extend
H & E Equipment Services, Inc. 1324307 N/a
Herc Rentals, Inc. 1324314
Sunbelt Rentals, Inc. 1324317
Yancey Brothers, Inc. 1324320
User Department Recommendation: Renew Bid Increase |[ ] Decrease
Funding for Renewal Term: $ $ 333,590.85

(Unused funds do not roll over to the next term. Provide the amount of funding necessary for the renewal term.)

Funding: General Enterprise L] 3 Digit Fund Code 11 SPLOST Category
CIP Line-Item No. (if applicable):

Justification:

The Department of Watershed Management requires replacement equipment when units are down or out for repair. Equipment such as various forklifts are required to lift
materials and equipment utilized for the success of the department and our citizens for portable water. In some special circumstances specialized equipment is needed to
address emergency situations that the department sometimes face including but not limited to sewer spills or containment that may require pumps and trench shoring
equipment .The lift stations are very critical to DWM and they must pass sewage at all times of the day. If a lift station is unable to run, DWM uses emergency rental and setup
for bypass pumps. The bypass pumps will prevent a sewer spill or the backup of sewage into homes or businesses. This contract will be utilized by several divisions of DWM
including Construction & Maintenance (C&M), Snapfinger, Scott Candler, and PoleBridge.

Sunbelt Annual Total 3 year total
$111,196.95 $111,196.95 $ 333,590.85

Digitally signed by David Hayes

DaVi d H aye S Date: 2023.12.07 10:06:13
0500

Department Director Signature

For Use by Purchasing and Contracting: Approve |L] Deny

Additional Comments:

Digitally signed by Crystal

Crystal Creekmore creekmore
Date: 2023.12.15 17:24:44 -05'00"

Purchasing and Contracting Signature




	Check Box2: Off
	Check Box3: Off
	Check Box4: Yes
	Check Box5: Off
	Text6: $ 333,590.85
	Check Box7: Off
	Check Box8: Yes
	Text9: 511
	Check Box10: Off
	Text11: 
	Text13: 
	Text14: The Department of Watershed Management requires replacement equipment when units are down or out for repair. Equipment such as various forklifts are required to lift materials and equipment utilized for the success of the department and our citizens for portable water.  In some special circumstances specialized equipment is needed to address emergency situations that the department sometimes face including but not limited to sewer spills or containment that may require pumps and trench shoring equipment .The lift stations are very critical to DWM and they must pass sewage at all times of the day. If a lift station is unable to run, DWM uses emergency rental and setup for bypass pumps.  The bypass pumps will prevent a sewer spill or the backup of sewage into homes or businesses.   This contract will be utilized by several divisions of DWM including Construction & Maintenance (C&M), Snapfinger, Scott Candler,  and PoleBridge.  
 
Sunbelt                                     Annual Total              3 year total 
$111,196.95                             $111,196.95            $ 333,590.85

		2023-12-07T10:06:13-0500
	David Hayes


	Check Box16: Yes
	Check Box17: Off
	Text18: 
		2023-12-15T17:24:44-0500
	Crystal Creekmore




